70, 20	n1		
FORM FTO-1595 1-31-92 08 - 30 - 20 Docket No 260/292		3HEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
Docket No 260/292	88		
To the Honorable Commission Par 10185. Pie	ase record the	attached original d	ocuments or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):		and address of rece	
David Naghi, Hershel Naghi, Paul T. King, Anthony Martino	Name: Tecl	hnology Creations,	Inc.
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	Internal Add	roce.	
3. Nature of conveyance: S-170)	Internal Add		
	City:		State: Zip:
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name			
_	Street Addre	ess: <u>2311 S. Cotne</u>	er Avenue, Suite D
Other			2
Evenution Data: August 12, 2001	City: Los An	geles	State: <u>CA</u> Zip: <u>90064</u>
Execution Date: August 12, 2001	Additional n	ame(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
Application number(s) or patent number(s):	Additional	ameta) & addresst	es attached: 103 🔼 No
If this document is being filed together with a new app	olication, the ex	ecution date of the	application is:
	B. Patent		
A. Patent Application No(s).: 29/137,317	D. Fatelit	140(3 <i>)</i>	
Additional numbers a	ittached? 🗌 Ye	es 🛛 No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total n	umber of application	ons and patents involved: (1)
concerning document should be mailed:			0.40.00
Name: Stephen C. Beuerle	F	ee (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 40.00
Internal Address: LYON & LYON LLP		nclosed	
633 West Fifth Street, Suite 4700	⊠ c	harge this Deposit	Account if any additional fee is
Los Angeles, CA 90071-2066		equired	
			10.0475
	8. Depos	it Account Number	: 12-2475
DO NOT II	SE THIS SPAC	E	
	<u> </u>		
9. Statement and signature:			and the same convertible
To the best of my knowledge and belief the foregoing inform	nation is true an	d correct and any	attached copy is a true copy of the
origina document			
(4)	Date:	August 14, 2001	
No. 38 380	Dute		·
Stephen C. Beuerle, Reg No. 38,380			
Total number of page	es including co	over sheet: 6	
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)			
Do not de	tach this porti	on	
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet i	nformation to:		
Mail documents to be recorded with real princetor — U.S. Pa	tent and Trade	mark Office	
Pay	Assignments		
	gton, D.C. 2023	31	
70 CH			and document to be recorded
Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estin including time for reviewing the document and gathering th Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S 1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management of the U.S Washington, D.C. 20503		James J. Office Of	fice of Information Systems, PKZ-

SD-165867.1



WHEREAS, WE, DAVID NAGHI, a citizen of Iran; HERSCHEL NAGHI, a citizen of the United States of America, PAUL T. KING, a citizen of the United States of America, and ANTHONY MARTINO, a citizen of the United States of America, (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNORS"), have invented and owns a certain invention entitled SUPER WHITE WORM LIGHT, for which application for Letters Patent of the United States of America filed herewith; and

WHEREAS, TECHNOLOGY CREATIONS, INC., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of California and having its principal place of business at 2311 South Cotner Avenue, Suite D, Los Angeles, California 90064 (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring the exclusive right, title and interest in, to and under said invention and in, to and under any Patent or similar legal protection to be obtained therefor in the United States of America, its territorial possessions and in any and all countries foreign thereto.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS hereby sells, assigns, transfers and sets over unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest to said invention and to all Letters Patent or application or similar legal protection, not only in the United States and its territorial possessions, but in all countries foreign thereto to be obtained for said invention by said application, and to any continuation, division, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof or any legal equivalent thereof in the United States or a foreign country for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted, including all priority rights under the International Convention; and ASSIGNORS hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent or any legal equivalent thereof to said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, in accordance with this Assignment.

Page 1 of 5

ASSIGNORS hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this Agreement;

ASSIGNORS further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNORS and will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents in the United States or in any foreign country, which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

WITNESS my hand at			_,
California, this <u>12</u> day of _	August	David Maghi	1.
STATE OF CALIFORNIA)) ss	~.	
COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES)		
On be	fore me,	, personally appeared	
satisfactory evidence to be the instrument and acknowledged authorized capacity(ies), and the or the entity upon behalf of when the satisfactory evidence to be the instrument and acknowledged.	person(s) whose to me that he/sh nat by his/her/the nich the person(s	o me - OR - proved to me on the basis of e name(s) is/are subscribed to the within he/they executed the same in his/her/their leir signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), s) acted, executed the instrument.	r
WITNESS my hand and	official seal.		
	Note	tary Public In and for said County and State	

Page 2 of 5

SD-159728.1

WITNESS my hand a	t		
California, this 12 day o	f August	~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~	, 2001.
		Heal	Ndy
		Hersche	l Naghi
STATE OF CALIFORNIA)		
TOUR OF LOCANICS F) 55		
COUNTY OF LOS ANGELE	·		
			, personally appeared
satisfactory evidence to be tinstrument and acknowledge	he person(s) ed to me tha I that by his/	whose name(s) is/are substance is whose name(s) is/are substance is/are su	ne same in his/her/their the instrument the person(s),
WITNESS my hand a	nd official se	eal.	
		Notary Public in and for	or said County and State
		·	•
•			
California, this day of	!		, 2001.
		Paul T. K	ing
•			
STATE OF CALIFORNIA)) S5		
COUNTY OF LOS ANGELE	•		
On	before me,		personally appeared
PAUL T. KING persatisfactory evidence to be to	ersonally kno he person(s) ed to me tha I that by his	own to me - OR - [] prove whose name(s) is/are substituted the she/she/they executed the signature(s) on	ved to me on the basis of oscribed to the within me same in his/her/their the instrument the person(s),
WITNESS my hand a	nd official se	eal.	
		Notary Public in and f	or said County and State

Page 3 of 5

SD-159135.J

WITNESS my hand at		a , uma	
California, this day of			, 2001.
		Herschel Nag	ghi
STATE OF CALIFORNIA)		
COUNTY OF LOS ANGFLES)		
Ori before	re me,		_, personally
HERSCHEL NAGHI per basis of satisfactory evidence to the within instrument and ac same in his/her/their authorized on the instrument the person(s) acted, executed the instrument	to be the per cknowledged d capacity(ie), or the entity	son(s) whose name I to me that he/she s), and that by his/I	e(s) is/are subscribed /they executed the her/their signature(s)
WITNESS my hand and o	fficial seal.		
WITNESS my hand at		Public in and for so	aid County and State
California, this <u>12</u> day of <u> </u>	August	Paul T. King	
STATE OF CALIFORNIA)) ss		
COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES	j		,
Onbefore appeared PAUL I. KING persons of satisfactory evidence to be within instrument and acknow in his/her/their authorized cap instrument the person(s), or the executed the instrument.	ally known to the person(s) dedged to me accity(ies), an	me - OR - prove whose name(s) is/ that he/she/they of that by his/her/th	ed to me on the basis are subscribed to the executed the same eir signature(s) on the

Page 4 of 5

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

	•
	Notary Public in and for said County and State
New York Somy hand at Ca.	et aurora
California, this /2t/day of Clean	<u>, 2001.</u>
;	Anthony Martino
STATE OF EALIFORNIA) STATE OF EALIFORNIA) SS	
COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES)	
On august 12 before me,	personally appeared
the basis of satisfactory evidence to k subscribed to the within instrument ar	nent the person(s), or the ethilly open behan
WITNESS my hand and officials	
	PATRICIA A. GRABIANOWSKI Notary Public, State of New York No. 4992899 Qualified in Erie County Commission Expires MARCH 02, <u>2002</u>

Page 5 of 5

SD-159728.1

RECORDED: 08/17/2001

PATENT REEL: 012109 FRAME: 0773